REPAIR PARTS
© 2009 Goodman M Houston, TX 77056
RP-D1203B
 This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only. This manual replaces RP-D1203A.
July 2019
Commercial 6 Ton High Static Package Heat Pump
© 2018 - 2019 ◊ 5151 San Felipe St, Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX 77056

 M2 - Model#2
 M3 - Model#3
Expanded Model Nomenclature:
Daikin Company, L.P. is not responsible for personal injury or property damage resulting from improper service.
Review all service information before beginning repairs.
Warranty service must be performed by an authorized technician, using authorized factory parts. If service is
required after the warranty expires, Daikin Company, L.P. also recommends contacting an authorized technician
and using authorized factory parts.
Daikin Company, L.P. reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time, specifications or designs without
notice or without incurring obligations.
 2
Equipment Support
Daikin North America, LLC
19001 Kermier Road
Waller, Texas 77484
855-770-5678-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
International Division
Daikin North America, LLC
19001 Kermier Road
Waller, Texas 77484
713-861-2500-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
4 - 15
3
RP-D1203B
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
0130M00025 24V RELAY (M2)
B1368056 BELT DRIVE BLOWER WHEEL
CAP100000370LA CAPACITOR 10/370V
ZPS60K5ETF5130 COMP, 61000, 200/230/60/3 2 ST (M1, M3, M4)
0131M00430 COND MOTOR 1/3 HP, 1 SP, 6 PL (M1, M3,
M4)
CONT3P025024V CONT, 3 POLE, 25 AMP, 24 VAC (M2)
CONT3P030024V CONT, 3 POLE, 30 AMP, 24 VAC (M1, M3, M4)
0130M00101 CONTROL, DEFROST
0130L00017 CRANK CASE HEATER-70W 240V (M1, M3,
M4)
0130L00018 CRANK CASE HEATER-70W, 480V (M2)
0130M00074 CUT-OUT SWITCH, HIGH PRESSURE
0130M00075 CUT-OUT SWITCH, LOW PRESSURE
PCBDM133 DEFROST CONTROL BOARD
0130M00106 DISC THERMOSTAT CRNKCS HTR SW
PCBFM103 ELECTRONIC BLOWER TIME DELAY
0164L00010 FAN BELT, NOTCHED
B1086765 FAN BLADE TYPE 3
0131L00041 MOTOR 2 HP BELT DRIVE 208-230V (M1, M3,
M4)
0131L00043 MOTOR 2HP BELT DRIVE 460V (M2)
0131M00774 MOTOR, 1/3 HP, OD (M2)
10135604 RELAY (QTY 5)
0151R00071 REVERSING VALVE
B1225022 SOLENOID COIL
0130M00240 TERMINAL BOARD
0130M00594 TRANSFORMER (M1, M3, M4)
0130M00595 TRANSFORMER, 75VA, 480V TO 24V (M2)
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DCH072XXX3WJDAAA
M2 - DCH072XXX4WXXXAA
M3 - DCH0720153WVDXAA
M4 - DCH0720153WWBBAA
3RP-D1203B www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Top Panel and Tubing Assembly
4 RP-D1203Bwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Top Panel and Tubing Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
TOP PANEL 0121L00235NG11
COND MOTOR 1/3 HP, 1 SP, 6 PL (M1, M3, M4)0131M0043021
MOTOR, 1/3 HP, OD (M2)0131M0077421
ACORN NUT 5/16 HEX BLACK (QTY 4)0163M00006P31
FAN GRILLE 0152G0000341
CONDUIT 0161R00003P51
FAN BLADE TYPE 3 B108676561
VENTURI RING 22" 0161L0000071
SCREW #10X3/4", BLACK (QTY 18)0163M00004NS
WASHER, BLACK (.50 OD .218ID) (QTY 4)0163M00005PNS
Image 2:
ACCUMULATOR .875 B122620712
CUT-OUT SWITCH, LOW PRESSURE 0130M0007522
BI-FLOW FILTER DRIER 2048520152
REVERSING VALVE 0151R0007162
CUT-OUT SWITCH, HIGH PRESSURE 0130M0007472
COMPRESSOR GROMMET (QTY 4)B133953382
TF SHOULDER SCREW (QTY 4)M0221641102
COMP, 61000, 200/230/60/3 2 ST (M1, M3, M4)ZPS60K5ETF5130112
MOUNTING PLATE-COMPRESSOR 0121L01308122
DISC THERMOSTAT CRNKCS HTR SW 0130M00106132
CRANK CASE HEATER-70W 240V (M1, M3, M4)0130L00017142
CRANK CASE HEATER-70W, 480V (M2)0130L00018142
BASE PAN, INDOOR 0121L02619152
BASE PAN-OUTDOOR 0121L01990162
COMPRESSOR SCROLL HARNESS 0159L00065172
ACCESS FITTING (QTY 2)B1373315NS
CABLE, COMPR SOL 0159G00010NS
CAP WITH O-RI NG (QTY 2)0163M00175NS
SOLENOID COI L B1225022NS
Expanded Model Nom enclature
M1 - DCH072XXX3WJDAAA
M2 - DCH072XXX4WXXXAA
M3 - DCH0720153WVDXAA
M4 - DCH0720153WWBBAA
5RP-D1203B w w w .goodmanmfg.co w w w .amana-hac.com
Cabinet Assembly
6 RP-D1203Bwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Cabinet Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
FILTER DOOR 0270L00363NG11
ECONOMIZER DOOR (M2, M3, M4)0121L00976NG21
POST-SIDE RF PAINTED (QTY 2)0121L00343RFNG31
CORNER POST (QTY 2)0121L00344RFNG41
PNT, CORNER POST (M1, M3)0121L02554RFNG41